Action Note 121 — Environmental Asset Designations - Sites of Specific Scientific Interest (SSSI)

KING’S LYNN & WEST NORFOLK LOCAL PLAN REVIEW EXAMINATION

List of Sites of Specific Scientific Interest (SSSI) (29/05/2024)

During Week 4 of the Local Plan Examination Hearings (19 April 2024), the Inspectors
requested a list of all Environmental Asset Designations to be included in Policies Map
and to include the key elements of green infrastructure network within urban and
rural areas where the is a policy that aims to protect these sites.

This action Note identifies Sites of Specific Scientific Interest (SSSIs) within King’s
Lynn and West Norfolk area. In total there are 45 SSSIs in our borough. You can
access interactive map here. Designated SSSIs will be added to the Policies Map upon
adoption of the Plan.
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https://magic.defra.gov.uk/MagicMap.aspx?chosenLayers=sssiPIndex,sssiIndex,backdropDIndex,backdropIndex,europeIndex,vmlBWIndex,25kBWIndex,50kBWIndex,250kBWIndex,miniscaleBWIndex,baseIndex&box=-187122:5095:1034155:705095&useDefaultbackgroundMapping=false

A full list of Sites of Specific Scientific Interest (SSSI) in King ' s Lynn and West Norfolk

area:
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Sites of Specific Scientific Interest (SSSI)

SSSI Name

Bawsey

Blackborough End Pit

Boughton Fen

Breckland Farmland

Breckland Forest

Castle Acre Common

Cranwich Camp

Dersingham Bog

Didlington Park Lakes

East Walton and Adcock's Common
East Winch Common

Foulden Common

Gooderstone Warren

Grime's Graves

Grimston Warren Pit

Heacham Brick Pit

Hilgay Heronry

Holkham Brick Pit

Hunstanton Cliffs

Hunstanton Park Esker

Islington Heronry

Lakenheath Poors Fen

Leziate, Sugar and Derby Fens
London Road Industrial Estate, Brandon
Maidscross Hill

Narborough Railway Embankment
North Norfolk Coast

Ouse Washes

Pashford Poor's Fen, Lakenheath
RAF Lakenheath

Ringstead Downs

River Nar

River Wensum

Easting

568047.8339
566998.2246
571879.579
576041.0726
581922.7356
580275.2211
577466.6563
567365.1169
577715.173
573655.5839
570082.2072
576020.125
579456.7135
581418.4818
567346.8456
567903.4222
563528.7626
586244.2691
567599.165
569593.849
556841.5643
570167.0801
570321.6441
577359.3936
572802.2368
575294.2039
589174.4131
549052.8611
573244.4758
574329.6331
569129.1422
583417.3
602308.28
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Northing

319429.9897
314577.3919
301467.9946
278310.7229
283542.8749
315162.4717
294185.2697
328845.0314
296390.0145
316169.4783
315836.2487
300135.4871
301287.5195
290028.0071
322210.6204
336409.954
299214.9641
342843.4553
342082.4109
340442.249
315912.5677
282702.2391
320141.39
285527.6804
282328.888
311412.1972
345270.1479
287909.8074
283618.775
282242.0259
340087.4108
316903.589
317605.5801



No

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

SSSI Name

Roydon Common

Setchey
Shippea Hill

Snettisham Carstone Quarry
Stallode Wash, Lakenheath
Syderstone Common

The Brinks, Northwold

The Wash

Wangford Warren and Carr

Weeting Heath

Wiggenhall St. Germans

Wretton

Easting

568656.0858
563271.9744
563730.1329
568526.0229
567519.134

583089.8728
575754.9401
553791.9296
575597.1346
575898.299

558852.1808
568416.0376
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322480.3379
313127.9236
285081.0879
334865.4034
285349.4846
331799.7762
295516.1307
340234.9397
283920.3385
287713.326

313846.5426
299230.6906



